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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E  2018E
Normalized profit 542 382 645 742
Net profit 542 382 645 742
EPS (Bt)-Norm 0.35 0.25 0.42 0.48
EPS (Bt) 0.35 0.25 0.42 0.48
% EPS growth -24.47 -29.47  68.92  15.00
Dividend (Bt) 0.40 0.24 0.33 0.38
BV/share (Bt) 3.16 3.16 3.22 3.32
EV/EBITDA (x) 8.7 10.5 7.9 7.0
PER (x) - Norm 20.2 28.7 17.0 14.8
PER (x) 20.2 28.7 17.0 14.8
PBV(x) 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1
Dividend yield (%) 5.6 3.4 4.7 5.4
YE No. of shares (mn) 1545 1545 1545 1545
No. of shares- full dilution 1545 1545 1545 1545
Par (Bt) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (28/08/2017) 7.10
SET Index 1,585.79
Foreign limit/actual (%) 49.00/0.26
Paid-up shares (million) 1,545.00
Free float (%) 23.37
Market cap (Bt m) 10,969.50
Avg daily T/O (Bt m) (2017 YTD) 5.47
Hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2017 YTD) 7.85, 4.90, 6.38
Source: Setsmarts
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FINANSIA SYRUS

Income Statement (Consolidated)

2016 2017E 2018E

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Costs of sales

Gross profit

SGE&A costs
Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items
Net profit

2014
4,014
3,206
808
173
634
81
715
1,275
3

-5
717
0

717
0

717

2015
4,092
3,426
666
171
495
54
548
1,138
0

7

542

0

542

0

542

3,707
3,191
516
165
351
35
386
929

0

4

382

0

382

0

382

4,078
3,303
775
184

591
61

652
1,183
0

7

645

0

645

0

645

4,690
3,799
891
21
680
70
750
1,300
0

8

742

0

742

0

742

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash& equivalents
Account receivable
Inventory

Other current asset
Total current asset
Investment

PPE

Other asset

Total assets

Short term loan loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt
Other LT liabilities
Total LT liabilities
Total liabilities
Registered capital
Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve
Retained earnings
Shareholders' equity

2014
798
567
591
109

2,064

3,373

5,465

347
1,545
1,545
2,897

40

636

5,118

Source: Company data, FSS research

2015
750
715
627

83

2,174

0
3,168
29
5,371
0

454

0

2

456

0

M

M
496

1,545

1,545

2,897

VAl
362
4,875

2016 2017E
1,062 1,504
689 734
558 612
M 50
2,350 2,899
0 0
2,796 2,469
47 46
5,193 5,415
0 0

245 285

0 0

4 22

249 308

0 0

60 61

60 61
309 369
1,545 1,545
1,545 1,545
2,897 2,897
91 123
351 480
4,884 5,045

2018E
1,838
844
703

58
3,443

2,154
53
5,649

328

26
354

70
70
424
1,545
1,545
2,897
155
629
5,225

Wi 290 4

Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Depreciation &

Change in working capital
Other adjustments

Cash flow from operation
Capital expenditure
Others

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Others

Cash flow from financing
Net change in cash

2014
717
560

-2,772
0
-1,495
-234
-13
-247
-1,742
-497
3,286
-608
0

2,220
479

2015
542
590
-17
0
1,114
-385
-1
-386
728
9

0
-816
0
-951
223

2016
382
543
-70

0
855
-171
-18
-189
666
19

0
-393
0
-354
312

2017E
645
531
-49
0
1,127
-204
1
-203
924

1

0
-516
0
-551
374

2018E
742
549
-163
0
1,128
-234
-6
241
888
9

0
-594
0
-585
303

Important Ratios (Consolidated)

Growth (%)
Revenues

Net profit

Norm profit
Profitability Ratios (%)
Gross profit margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalized ROE
Risk (x)

D/E (x)

Net D/E (x)

Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS

Norm EPS

FCF

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBTDA

Dividend yield (%)

2014

-21.7
-47.9
-42.9

20.1
17.8
17.9
17.9
13.0
21.1

0.07
cash

0.46
0.46
-1.13
3.3
0.60
1.00

15.3
15.3
2.1
7.8
8.5

2015

2.0
-24.5
-24.5

16.3
13.4
13.2
13.2
10.0
11.0

0.11
cash

0.35
0.35
0.47
3.16
0.40
1.00

20.2
20.2
2.3
8.7
5.6

2016

-9.4
-29.5
-29.5

13.9
10.4
10.3
10.3
7.2
8.1

0.07
cash

0.25
0.25
0.43
3.16
0.24
1.00

28.7
28.7
2.2
10.5
3.4

2017E

10.0
68.9
68.9

19.0
16.0
15.8
15.8
12.2
13.6

0.08
cash

0.42
0.42
0.60
3.22
0.33
1.00

17.0
17.0
2.2
7.9
4.7

2018E

15.0
15.0
15.0

19.0
16.0
15.8
15.8
13.6
15.2

0.09
cash

0.48
0.48
0.57
3.32
0.38
1.00

14.8
14.8
2.1
7.0
5.4
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2016
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